



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
Government of Canada Building
101 - 22nd Street East
Suite 110
Saskatoon
Saskatchewan
S7K 0E1
Bid Fax: (306) 975-5397

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services
Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux Canada
Government of Canada Building
101 - 22nd Street East
Suite 110
Saskatoon
Saskatchewan
S7K 0E1

Title - Sujet Autoclave	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 01581-180721/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 01581-180721	Date 2018-01-30
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$STN-203-5039	
File No. - N° de dossier STN-7-40036 (203)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2018-02-26	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Central Standard Time CST	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: McDonald, Shannon M.	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur stn203
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (306) 251-2684 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (306) 975-5397
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

This amendment is for solicitation 01581-180721/A.

- Question 1: Would the end user like a single door unit or a double door pass thru unit?
Answer 1: Single door
- Question 2: Did the end user have a specific interior dimension or volume for the chamber of the sterilizer?
Answer 2: Volume to be within the range provided in the specifications
- Question 3: Would a loading car and transfer cart be acceptable to the end user
Answer 3: Yes
- Question 4: Is it absolutely necessary to have a manual method of opening the door?
Answer 4: There must be a manual method of opening the door in the event of a power or microprocessor failure.
- Question 5: Would the end user accept our installation, (uncrate, set in place, level, start up and commission) Utility connections by others?
Answer 5: Yes
- Question 6: When delivering the equipment, is the loading dock large enough to handle to the equipment in one crate or would it need to be broken down into two crates?
Answer 6: Would be easier if it were in two crates with respect to ingress.
- Question 7: Is it a simple ingress into the facility or would there be rigging of the equipment involved in getting the equipment into its final resting place.
Answer 7: Yes
- Question 8: The chamber comes standard with CRN certification, would the end user require the piping to be CRN certified?
Answer 8: CRN certification for piping is not required, but it should meet Schedule 80.
- Question 9: Would we be able to get a floorplan drawing of the room or photos of the existing room?
Answer 9: Yes – pictures are attached to Amendment 001
- Question 10: When would the end user expect the warranty to begin after installation?
Answer 10: Warranty would begin following installation, correction of any deficiencies and training of staff.
- Question 11: The Training, is this for Operators only? Please define
Answer 11: Training would include Stationary Engineers, Greenhouse manager and normal operators.
- Question 12: If the stainless steel containers are more than 48" deep, would it be acceptable to have two carts loaded into the sterilizer at one time?
Answer 12: Yes